



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

66 WRIT PETITION NO. 2620 OF 2025

TATERAO DHONDIBA BAMNIKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2025

LATIF IMAMKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETORY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner in both WP : Mr. Bhushan V. Virdhe
AGP for Respondents in both WP : Ms. P. J. Bharad

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 27.02.2025

PER COURT :

. Issue notice to respondents for final disposal, returnable
on 20.03.2025.

2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for all the
respondents in both writ petitions.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)