



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

\*\*\*

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP, for Respondent/State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

| Matters                                                                                             | Date                                   |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| 1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 498 OF 2020<br>IN WP/3724/2017 WITH WP/3724/2017                         | 22.08.2025<br>Urgent Order<br>category |
| 1044 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11639 OF 2024<br>IN WP/9198/2019                                         |                                        |
| 1045 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11683 OF 2024<br>IN WP/2959/2019                                         |                                        |
| 1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12933 OF 2024<br>IN WP/8460/2023                                         |                                        |
| 1047 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12943 OF 2024<br>IN WP/10465/2023                                        |                                        |
| 1048 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13089 OF 2024<br>IN WP/8177/2023 WITH WP/8177/2023                       |                                        |
| 1049 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1063 OF 2025<br>IN WP/10240/2019 WITH WP/3979/2020<br>WITH WP/10240/2019 |                                        |



|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| <p>1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3097 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/13684/2023</p> <p>1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3344 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/11655/2019 WITH CP/259/2018<br/>IN WP/2608/2006 WITH CP/281/2018<br/>IN WP/5178/2015 WITH CA/7631/2020<br/>IN WP/11655/2019 WITH CP/502/2019<br/>IN WP/3285/2018 WITH WP/11655/2019</p> <p>1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5270 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/10346/2023 WITH WP/10346/2023</p>                                                         | <p>22.08.2025<br/>Urgent Order<br/>category</p> |
| <p>1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5273 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/787/2023</p> <p>1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6350 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/9869/2021 WITH WP/9869/2021</p> <p>1055 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7670 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/27054/2024</p> <p>1056 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7671 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/18747/2025</p> <p>1057 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7672 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/2971/2025 WITH WP/2971/2025</p>                                                                       | <p>25.08.2025<br/>Urgent Order<br/>category</p> |
| <p>1058 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7673 OF 2025<br/>IN WPST/34743/2024</p> <p>1059 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7713 OF 2025<br/>IN RAST/18908/2025</p> <p>1060 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7722 OF 2025<br/>IN ITAST/20528/2024</p> <p>1061 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7724 OF 2025<br/>IN ITAST/20531/2024 WITH CA/7727/2025<br/>IN ITAST/20559/2024</p>                                                                                                                             | <p>26.08.2025<br/>Urgent Order<br/>category</p> |
| <p>1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 9876 OF 2015<br/>WITH WP/2988/2019 WITH CA/12030/2022<br/>IN WP/9876/2015 WITH CA/12029/2022 IN<br/>WP/9876/2015</p> <p>1063 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4708 OF 2025<br/>IN WP/7409/2021 WITH CA/4710/2025<br/>IN WP/10896/2021 WITH WP/6539/2021<br/>WITH CA/6068/2023 IN WP/9888/2021<br/>WITH WP/5579/2022 WITH WP/5597/2022<br/>WITH WP/10049/2022 WITH WP/7409/2021<br/>WITH WP/7809/2021 WITH<br/>WRIT PETITION NO. 9898 OF 2021</p> | <p>29.08.2025<br/>Due Order<br/>category</p>    |



|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                       |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9888 OF 2021<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10887 OF 2021<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10896 OF 2021<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11616 OF 2021<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11621 OF 2021<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11618 OF 2021<br/> WITH CA/13262/2021 IN WP/9888/2021</p> <p>1064 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4771 OF 2025<br/> IN RAST/11984/2025</p>                                                                                          | <p>29.08.2025<br/> Due Order<br/> category</p>        |
| <p>1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12115 OF 2019<br/> 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 2702 OF 2021<br/> 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 4591 OF 2021<br/> 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 5338 OF 2021<br/> 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 6744 OF 2021<br/> 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 7586 OF 2021<br/> WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 249 OF 2022<br/> 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 8122 OF 2021<br/> 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 8460 OF 2021<br/> 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 9618 OF 2021<br/> 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 3314 OF 2023</p> | <p>18.09.2025<br/> Urgent Admission<br/> category</p> |
| <p>1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 6104 OF 2023<br/> 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 6643 OF 2023<br/> 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 7538 OF 2023<br/> 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 8128 OF 2023<br/> 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 10626 OF 2023<br/> 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 11346 OF 2023<br/> 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 12347 OF 2023<br/> 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 12412 OF 2023<br/> 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 12665 OF 2023<br/> 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 448 OF 2025</p>                                      | <p>19.09.2025<br/> Urgent Admission<br/> category</p> |
| <p>1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2025<br/> 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 631 OF 2025<br/> 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 632 OF 2025<br/> 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 666 OF 2025<br/> 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 685 OF 2025<br/> 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 696 OF 2025<br/> 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2025<br/> 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 708 OF 2025<br/> 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 834 OF 2025<br/> 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2025</p>                                                   | <p>20.09.2025<br/> Urgent Admission<br/> category</p> |



|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
| 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 1830 OF 2025<br>1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 3276 OF 2025<br>1103 PIL NO.22 OF 2022<br>1104 PIL NO.61 OF 2023<br>1105 PIL NO.58 OF 2024<br>WITH CA/1794/2025 IN PIL/58/2024<br>WITH CA/8436/2024 IN PIL/58/2024<br>WITH CA/9654/2024 IN PIL/58/2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 22.09.2025<br>Urgent Admission<br>category |
| 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 9328 OF 2011<br>1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 562 OF 2015<br>1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12162 OF 2015<br>1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 4834 OF 2017<br>1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 12028 OF 2017<br>1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 2662 OF 2019<br>WITH CA/13625/2022 IN CA/13539/2019<br>WITH CA/13624/2022 IN CA/13539/2019<br>WITH CA/13539/2019 IN WP/2662/2019<br>1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 11973 OF 2019<br>1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 7227 OF 2021<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2021<br>1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 7802 OF 2021<br>1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 7886 OF 2021 | 23.09.2025<br>Due Admission<br>category    |
| 1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2021<br>1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 8114 OF 2021<br>1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 8310 OF 2021<br>1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 10578 OF 2021<br>1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 12168 OF 2021<br>1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 12719 OF 2021<br>WITH CA/3587/2025 IN WP/12719/2021<br>1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 13154 OF 2021<br>1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 13303 OF 2021<br>1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 13604 OF 2021<br>1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 5186 OF 2023                                                                                                                 | 24.09.2025<br>Due Admission<br>category    |
| 1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 10468 OF 2023<br>1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 10637 OF 2023<br>1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 11118 OF 2023<br>1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 12212 OF 2023<br>1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 12828 OF 2023<br>1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 1366 OF 2025<br>1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 1385 OF 2025<br>1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 1704 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 25.09.2025<br>Due Admission<br>category    |



|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                         |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 1724 OF 2025<br>1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 1926 OF 2025<br>1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 2577 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 25.09.2025<br>Due Admission<br>category |
| 1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 2620 OF 2025<br>1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2025<br>1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 3024 OF 2025<br>1140 WRIT PETITION NO. 3659 OF 2025<br>1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 4566 OF 2025<br>1142 WRIT PETITION NO. 4587 OF 2025<br>1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 5855 OF 2025<br>1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 6732 OF 2025<br>WITH CA/6870/2025 IN WP/6732/2025<br>1145 PIL NO.66 OF 2019<br>1146 PIL NO.89 OF 2019<br>1147 PIL NO.59 OF 2020<br>1148 PIL NO.34 OF 2024 | 26.09.2025<br>Due Admission<br>category |

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)