



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2726 OF 2025  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.2620 OF 2025**

LATIF IMAMKHAN PATHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. C. S. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner  
Mrs. R. P. Gaur, AGP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. This motion is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24.04.2026.
2. Learned advocate for petitioner submits that in fourth line of second paragraph of the said order, the date '01.09.2020' is mentioned, which in fact should be '18.09.2020'.
3. In fourth line of second paragraph of the order dated 24.04.2026, date '01.09.2020' shall be replaced by '18.09.2020'.
4. The motion is allowed. Corrected copy be uploaded.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**